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Introduction

The mentioned parts in this catalogue are service parts as well as accessories.

Due to this fact the following must be observed:

1. In a separate column in the following pages service parts are marked with ,SP* and accessories
are marked with ,Acc".

2. When placing orders for service parts or accessories the same previous procedures must be
observed. Service parts must be ordered in the service parts
department, accessories must be ordered at the accessory department.

3. Possible discounts comply with existing discounts for service parts respectively
accessories.
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Descaler pump
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Pos. Parts description

Descaler pump (230V)
Nozzle

Silicone hose 1800 mm
Silicone hose 1300 mm
Main switch

OB wWNPF

Article Number

60.70.409
60.72.288
60.72.289
60.72.290
60.72.291

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
Acc
SP
SP
SP
SP

SCC-WE V02 3.



Mobile oven racks, hinging racks 61 and 101
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Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

1  Hinging rack left, model size 61 60.61.241 Acc
2 Hinging rack right, model size 61 60.61.242 Acc
3 Hinging rack left, model size 101 60.11.364 Acc
4  Hinging rack right, model size 101 60.11.365 Acc
5  Positioning aid for CT-probe as of 06/2007 60.71.022 SP
6  Positioning aid for CT-probe up to and including 05/2007 60.60.574 SP
7  Rollers 60.60.009 SP
8  Screw for rollers 1008.0753 SP
9  Disc spring for rollers 1205.0362 SP
10  Run in rail for mobile oven racks 60.61.226 Acc
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Mobile oven racks, hinging racks 62 and 102
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Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

1 Hinging rack left, model size 62 60.62.100 Acc
2 Hinging rack right, model size 62 60.62.101 Acc
3 Hinging rack left, model size 102 60.12.116 Acc
4 Hinging rack right, model size 102 60.12.117 Acc
5 Positioning aid for CT-probe as of 06/2007 60.71.022 SP
6 Positioning aid for CT-probe up to and including 05/2007 60.60.574 SP
7 Rollers 60.60.921 SP
8 Screw for rollers 1008.0753 SP
9 Disc spring for rollers 1205.0362 SP
10  Runin rail for mobile oven racks 60.62.094 Acc

SCC-WE V02 5.



Mobile oven racks 201 and 202

Pos. Parts description Article Number
Handle for mobile oven rack 201 60.21.055
Drain plug with chain 201/202 60.60.566
Drip collector 201 60.21.071
Handle for mobile oven rack 202 60.22.072
Drip collector 202 60.22.223
Castor with brake 60.60.100
Castor 60.60.101
Positioning aid for CT-probe as of 06/2007 60.71.022

O©CO~NOOOTEAWDNPF

Positioning aid for CT-probe up to and including 05/2007 60.60.574

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SCC-WE V02




Mobile plate racks, 201 and 202
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Pos. Parts description
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Handle 201

Drain plug with chain 201/202
Drip collector 201

Handle 202

Drip collector 202

Castor with brake

Castor

Heat retain plate 201

Heat retain plate 202
Ceramic tube 201/202
Clamp for ceramic tube 202

Article Number

60.21.055
60.60.566
60.21.071
60.22.072
60.22.223
60.60.100
60.60.101
60.21.108
60.22.131
60.60.859
60.60.860

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
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Transport trolley for mobile oven rack, 61 and 101

Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

1 Handle 60.60.872 SP

2  Castor with brake 60.60.100 SP

3 Castor 60.60.101 SP

4  Spring 2002.0107 SP
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Transport trolley (height adjustable), 61 and 101

Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
1 Handle 60.70.869 SP
2 Castor with brake 60.60.100 SP
3 Spring 2002.0107 SP
4 Bracket for handle 60.70.853 SP
5 Bracket for handle, lateral 60.70.867 SP

SCC-WE V02 9.-



Ultravent of SCC_ WE/CM P and SCC/CM
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Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
1 Pcb 42.00.050 SP
2 Contactor K1/K2 40.03.687 SiP
3 Capacitor 3,5 pF (used in 200-240V Units) 40.04.151 SP
Capacitor 10 pF (used in 200-240V Units) 40.04.152 <
- Capacitor 14 pF (used in 100-127V Units) 40.04.229 SP
- Capacitor 40 pF (used in 100-127V Units) 40.04.230 <
4 Bus cable 40.04.148 SP
5 Mounting bolt 60.72.892 SP
6 Gasket adapter 61/101 60.72.431 SP
- Gasket adapter 62 60.72.433 SP
- Gasket adapter 102 60.72.435 SP
- Gasket adapter 201 60.72.445 SP
- Halogen bulb 3024.0201 SP
7 Fixing frame for light 40.00.091 SP
8 Fat filter right with locking 60.72.441 SP
9  Fatfilter left 60.72.440 SP
10  Adapter panel right hinged door 61/101 60.72.936 SP
Adapter panel right hinged door 62/102 60.72.937 SP
11  Adapter panel left hinged door 61/101 60.72.891 SP
12  Drain pipe 60.70.735 SP
13 Motor 200-240V 60.72.439 SP
- Motor 100-127V 60.72.701 SP
14  Extension for exhaust pipe @ 54 mm 70.00.664 SP
15 Extension for exhaust pipe @ 42 mm 70.00.697 SP
16  Shielding plate 60.72.641 SP

-10 -
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Ultravent of SCC WE/CM P and SCC/CM
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Accessory kit UV 61/101 E of SCC_WE/CM_P
Accessory kit UV 61/101 G of SCC_WE/CM_P
Accessory kit UV 61/101 E Duo of SCC_WE/CM_P
Accessory kit UV 62/102 E of SCC_WE/CM_P

Accessory kit UV 201 E of SCC_WE/CM_P
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Pos. Parts description
17 Cableclip
18 Silicone hose for Combi duo
19 Hose clamp 50-70mm
- Silicone hose @ 10 mm (2m)
20 Hose clip DN10
21 Panel left 62/102

Parts for SCC/CM manufactured up to inclusive 08/2011

22

Adapter kit 061/101 SCC/CM
Adapter kit 062/102 SCC/CM

Adapter kit 201 SCC/CM bis
Adapter kit 61/101 Combi-Duo SCC/CM
Gasket adapter 61/101
Gasket adapter 62

Gasket adapter 102
Gasket adapter 201

Steam trap

Drain pipe with 2 nozzles

Article Number

10.01.293
60.73.146
2066.0300
2110.1008
2066.0533
87.01.232
87.01.233
87.01.238
87.01.234
87.01.235
60.72.627

60.72.500
60.72.501
60.72.502
60.72.503
60.72.432
60.72.434
60.72.436
60.72.455
60.70.703
60.71.728

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

Acc

Acc

Acc

Acc

Acc

SP

Acc
Acc
Acc
Acc
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SCC-WE V02
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Ultravent Plus of SCC_WE/CM_P
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Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
1 Pcb 42.00.050 SP
2 Bus cable 40.04.148 SP
3 Contactor K1/K2 40.03.687 SP
4 Capacitor 3,5 uF (used in 200-240V Units) 40.04.151 SP
5  Capacitor 10 uF (used in 200-240V Units) 40.04.152 SP
- Capacitor 14 pyF (used in 100-127V Units) 40.04.229 SP
- Capacitor 40 pyF (used in 100-127V Units) 40.04.230 SP
6  Control relay compl. 40.04.167 SP
7 Relay . 3035.0495 SP
8 Differential pressure switch 3017.1014 SP
9  Transformer 3037.0253 SP
- Fuse 5 x 20 2,5AT 3019.0117 SP
- Halogen bulb 3024.0201 SP
10  Fixing frame for light 40.00.091 SP
11 Fat filter left 60.72.440 SP
12  Fat filter right with locking 60.72.441 SP
13  Adapter panel left hinged door 61/101 60.72.891 SP
14  Adapter panel right hinged door 61/101 60.72.936 SP
- Adapter panel right hinged door 62/102 60.72.937 SP
15 Gasket adapter 61/101 60.72.431 SP
- Gasket adapter 62 60.72.433 SP
- Gasket adapter 102 60.72.435 SP
- Gasket adapter 201 60.72.445 SP
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Ultravent Plus of SCC_WE/CM_P
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Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
16  Drain pipe 60.70.735 SP
17 LED yellow 40.04.165 SP
18 LEDred 40.04.166 SP
- Motor 200-240V 60.72.439 SP
- Motor 100-127V 60.72.701 SP
19 Main filter 60.72.428 SP
- Filter support for main filter UltraVent Plus 60.73.164 SP
20  Pre filter (5stk) 60.72.429 SP
21  Mounting bolt 60.72.892 SP
22  Shielding plate 60.72.641 SP
23 Cableclip 10.01.293 SP
24  Silicone hose for Combi duo 60.73.146 SP
25 Hose clamp 50-70mm 2066.0300 SP
- Silicone hose @ 10 mm (2m) 2110.1008 SP
26  Hose clip DN10 2066.0533 SP
- Accessory kit UV_P 61/101 E of SCC_WE/CM_P 87.01.162 Acc
- Accessory kit UV_P 61/101 Duo of SCC_WE/CM_P 87.01.226 Acc
- Accessory kit UV_P 62/102 E of SCC_WE/CM_P 87.01.227 Acc
- Accessory kit UV_P 201 E of SCC_WE/CM_P 87.01.163 Acc

SCC-WE V02 -13-



Thermo cabinet for units 61 - 102

Pos. Parts description

Leg for stands/cabinets
Castors

Castors with brake

Heating element

Lid of power connection box
Power pch

Power connection box

oO~NO OIS WN -

Complete door left side 61-102 up to 08/2011

Complete door left side 61-102 as of 09/2011

(]

Complete door right side 61/101 up to 08/2011

Complete door right side 61/101 as of 09/2011

Complete door right side 62/102
10  Door handle
11  Door gasket left side 61-102
12  Door gasket right side 61/101
Door gasket right side 62/102

Article Number

60.30.139
60.60.101
60.60.100
40.02.146
3038.0315
42.00.025
3038.0313
60.30.253
60.30.483
60.30.254
60.30.482
60.30.257
2610.400279
60.30.255
60.30.255
60.30.258

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

-14 -
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Thermo cabinet for units 61 - 102

Pos.

Parts description

Operator pcb

Sensor PT 500

Door bolt

Bushing bottom

Door holding bracket left

Door holding bracket right

Double ball catch compl. with counter part
Bracket for UG mobile

Safety thermostat

Lead PT 500 (2,5m)

Control lead (operator pcb/power pch)
Overlay

Article Number

42.00.024
40.01.561
60.30.235
60.30.259
60.30.292
60.30.293
60.30.238
2765.1524
40.02.756
40.01.732
40.01.560
16.00.994

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SCC-WE V02 -15-




Base cabinet for units 61 - 102
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Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
1 Leg for stands/cabinets 60.30.139 SP
2  Castor 60.60.101 SP
3 Castor with brakes 60.60.100 SP
4  Complete door left side 61-102 up to 08/2011 60.30.233 SP
Complete door left side 61-102 as of 09/2011 60.30.481 SP
5 Complete door right side 61/101 up to 08/2011 60.30.234 SP
Complete door right side 61/101 as of 09/2011 60.30.480 SP
Complete door right side 62/102 up to 08/2011 60.30.241 SP
6  Door bolt 60.30.235 SP
7 Bushing bottom 60.30.259 SP
8 Door holding bracket left 60.30.292 SP
9 Door holding bracket right 60.30.293 SP
10  Double ball catch with counter part 60.30.238 SP
11  Bracket for UG mobile 2765.1524 SP
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Unit leq / fixing plate / condensation breaker
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Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
1 Upper part of leg table model 12.00.205 SP
2 Lower part of leg table model 85 mm 12.01.133 SP
3 Lower part of leg table model 110 mm 12.00.224 SP
4 Fixing plate table model 12.00.519 SP
5 Metal leg adjustable floor model 2039.0111 SP
- Plastic leg adjustable floor model 2039.0124 SP
6 Fixing set 8700.0317 Acc
7 Stainless steel leg ship model 2039.0129 SP
8 Fixing plate for stainless steel leg ship model 2760.1617 SP
9 Condensation breaker complete SCC_WE/CM_P
61,101,62 60.72.591 Acc
102 60.72.592 Acc
201/202 60.72.593 Acc
- Condensation breaker complete SCC/CM
61, 62, 101, 102 60.73.029 Acc
201/202 60.72.592 Acc

SCC-WE V02 -17 -



Mobile floor model

O

Pos. Parts description
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Pallet complete 201

Pallet complete 202
Retaining brackets

Screw of retaining brackets
Caster

Rails

Bracket for power cord
Screw of bracket power cord
Base panel

Slider

Cap nut

Article Number  Service part (SP)

90.00.139
90.00.142
90.00.152
10.01.240
60.70.955
90.00.136
16.01.306
1004.2160
60.70.997
60.70.999
1106.0360

Accessory (Acc)
Acc
Acc
SP
SP
SP
Acc
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

-18 -

SCC-WE V02



Draft diverter 61/ 101

Pos. Parts description

Draft diverter 61

Extension of vent pipe

Extension of exhaust pipe steam
Extension of exhaust pipe hot air
Draft diverter 101

Extension of vent pipe

Extension of exhaust pipe steam
Extension of exhaust pipe hot air
Terminal WK 4 green/yellow
Cylinder bolt M4x6

Tooth locked washer A4.3

12  Cable gland M20

13 Connection cable B13-Kit

14  Cylinder bolt Torx M4x12

15 Screw joint SPL

16 SPLB13103°C

17  Connection box

18 Shrinking hose

19 Cable clip

el
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Article Number

70.00.601
70.00.607
70.00.611
70.00.610
70.00.603
70.00.607
70.00.611
70.00.611
40.03.743
1004.0023
1204.0120
40.00.320
40.04.185
10.01.217
70.00.728
40.04.158
40.04.157
4006.0710
10.01.213

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
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Draft diverter 62 /102 / 201 / 202

Pos. Parts description

O©OoO~NOOLS WNNPE P

Draft diverter 62

Draft diverter 102

Draft diverter 201

Draft diverter 202

Bracket

Terminal WK 4 green/yellow
Cylinder bolt M4x6

Tooth locked washer A4.3
Cable gland M20
Connection cable B13-Kit
Cylinder bolt Torx M4x12
Screw joint SPL

SPL B13 103°C
Connection box
Shrinking hose

Cable clip

Article Number  Service part (SP)

Accessory (Acc)

70.00.670 SP
70.00.672 SP
70.00.673 SP
70.00.674 SP
70.00.790 SP
40.03.743 SP
1004.0023 SP
1204.0120 SP
40.00.320 SP
40.04.185 SP
10.01.217 SP
70.00.728 SP
40.04.158 SP
40.04.157 SP
4006.0710 SP
10.01.213 SP

-20-
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Draft diverter of Ultravent

Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)

Accessory (Acc)
1  Draft diverter 61 70.00.759 SP
2  Extension of exhaust pipe steam 70.00.801 SP
3  Extension of exhaust pipe hot air 70.00.802 SP
4  Draft diverter 101 70.00.793 SP
5  Extension of exhaust pipe steam 70.00.801 SP
6  Extension of exhaust pipe hot air 70.00.801 SP
7  Terminal WK 4 green/yellow 40.03.743 SP
8  Cylinder bolt M4x6 1004.0023 SP
9  Tooth locked washer A4.3 1204.0120 SP
10 Cable gland M20 40.00.320 SP
11  Connection cable B13-Kit 40.04.185 SP
12  Cylinder bolt Torx M4x12 10.01.217 SP
13  Screw joint SPL 70.00.728 SP
14 SPLB13 103°C 40.04.158 SP
15 Connection box 40.04.157 SP
16  Shrinking hose 4006.0710 SP
17  Cable clip 10.01.213 SP
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Combi Duo kit for electric units 61 - 101
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Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

Pos. Parts description

1 Stiffening plate (no part number)
2 Gasket vent pipe of 61/101 as of 09/2011 60.71.955 SP
Gasket vent pipe of 61/101 up to 08/2011 60.72.543 SP
3 Vent box 60.71.957 SP
4 Gasket Vent pipe 16.01.748 SP
5 Vent pipe 60.71.958 SP
6 Mounting bolt 60.60.244 SP
7 Rear panel 60.72.493 SP
8 Left side panel 60.71.980 SP
9 Right side panel 60.71.982 SP
10 Front panel 60.71.994 SP
11 Cooling fan 40.03.425 SP
12 Cover of cooling fan 60.72.449 SP
13 USB cable 40.04.147 SP
14 Cover of USB interface 40.04.090 SP
15 Cutting clamp 40.04.217 SP
16 Cable gland M20 40.00.320 SP
17 Joint connector 4002.0103 SP
18 Ground terminal 4001.1222 SP
19 Cover clima flap for units up to 08/2011 60.72.763 SP
20 Screw for cover for units up to 08/2011 10.00.792 SP
- Supply cable of cooling fan 40.03.133 SP

-22 -
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Combi Duo kit for electric units 61 - 101
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Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

21 Frame complete (pic. A) 60.71.977 SP
22  Roll complete (pic. A) 60.60.505 SP
23 Ground plate (pic. A) 60.60.877 SP
24 Slider (pic. A) 60.60.878 SP
25 Roll complete 60 mm (pic. A) 60.60.546 SP
26  Washer (pic. A) 2016.1454 SP
27 Carrier for caster left (pic. B) 60.60.969 SP
28  Carrier for caster right (pic. B) 60.60.970 SP
29 Cross bar front side (pic. B) 60.60.974 SP
30  Cross bar rear side (pic. B) 60.71.498 SP
31 Caster with brake (pic. B) 60.60.891 SP
32  Caster (pic. B) 60.60.890 SP
33  Washer (pic. B) 2016.1454 SP
34  Fixing bracket side panel (pic. B) 60.70.842 SP
35 Extension pipe water connec. (pic. B) 50.00.073 SP
36  Reinforcement left (pic. C) 60.60.352 SP
37 Reinforcement right (pic. C) 60.60.351 SP
38  Lower part of leg (pic. C) 12.00.224 SP
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Combi Duo kit for electric units 62 - 102

Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

Pos. Parts description

1 Stiffening plate (no number)

2 Gasket vent pipe of 102 E as of 09/2011 60.60.548 SP
Gasket vent pipe of 62 E as of 09/2011 60.72.533 SP
Gasket vent pipe of 62/102 E up to 08/2011 60.72.544 SP

3 Vent box 60.72.001 SP

4 Gasket Vent box 16.01.434 SP

5 Vent pipe 60.60.330 SP

6 Mounting bolt 60.60.244 SP

7 Rear panel 60.72.471 SP

8 Left side panel 60.72.017 SP

9 Right side panel 60.72.019 SP

10  Front panel 60.72.171 SP

11  Cooling fan 40.03.425 SP

12  Cover cooling fan 60.72.449 SP

13 USB cable 40.04.147 SP

14  Cover of USB interface 40.04.090 SP

15  Cutting clamp 40.04.217 SP

16 Cable gland M20 40.00.320 SP

17  Joint connector 4002.0103 SP

18  Ground terminal 4001.1222 SP

19 Cover clima flap for units up to 08/2011 60.72.763 SP

20  Screw for cover of units up to 08/2011 10.00.792 SP

- Supply cable of cooling fan 40.03.133 SP

-24 -
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Combi Duo kit for electric units 62 - 102
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Pos.

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Parts description

Frame complete (pic. A)

Roll complete (pic. A)

Ground plate (pic. A)

Slider (pic. A)

Roll complete 60 mm (pic. A)
Washer (pic. A)

Carrier for caster left (pic. B)
Carrier for caster right (pic. B)
Cross bar front side (pic. B)
Cross bar rear side (pic. B)
Caster with brake (pic. B)
Caster (pic. B)

Washer (pic. B)

Extension pipe water connec. (pic. B)
Reinforcement left (pic. C)
Reinforcement right (pic. C)
Lower part of leg (pic. C)

Article Number

60.71.997
60.60.505
60.60.877
60.60.878
60.60.546
2016.1454
60.60.514
60.60.515
60.60.519
60.71.499
60.60.891
60.60.890
2016.1454
50.00.073
60.60.395
60.60.394
12.00.224

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SCC-WE V02
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Combi Duo kit for gas units 61 - 101

A —

Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
1 Stiffening plate (keine Nummer)
2 Exhaust channel 60.72.178 SP
3 Lid of exhaust channel 60.72.253 SP
4 Vent pipe 60.72.256 SP
5 Exhaust pipe steam 61/101 70.00.656 SP
6 Exhaust pipe hot air 101 70.00.657 SP
Exhaust pipe hot air for 61 70.00.659 SP
Vent box 60.71.957 SP
8 Gasket vent pipe of 61/101 as of 09/2011 60.71.955 SP
Gasket vent pipe of 61/101 up to 08/2011 60.72.543 SP
9 Drain pipe 60.71.525 SP
10 Mounting bolt 60.60.244 SP
11 Cooling fan 40.03.425 SP
12 Cover cooling fan 60.72.449 SP
13 Rear panel 60.72.447 SP
14 Left side panel 60.72.307 SP
15 Front panel 60.72.272 SP
16 Right side panel 60.72.309 SP
17 USB cable 40.04.147 SP
18 Cover of USB interface 40.04.090 SP
19 Cutting clamp 40.04.217 SP
20 Cable gland M20 40.00.320 SP
21 Joint connector 4002.0103 SP
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Combi Duo kit for gas units 61 - 101

Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)

Accessory (Acc)

22 Ground terminal 4001.1222 SP
23 Cover clima flap for units up to 08/2011 60.72.763 SP
24 Screw for cover of units up to 08/2011 10.00.792 SP
- Supply cable of cooling fan 40.03.133 SP
25 Frame complete (pic. A) 60.71.977 SP
26 Roll complete (pic. A) 60.60.505 SP
27 Ground plate (pic. A) 60.60.877 SP
28 Slider (pic. A) 60.60.878 SP
29 Roll complete 60 mm (pic. A) 60.60.546 SP
30 Washer (pic. A) 2016.1454 SP
31 Carrier for caster left (pic. B) 60.60.969 SP
32 Carrier for caster right (pic. B) 60.60.970 SP
33 Cross bar front side (pic. B) 60.60.974 SP
34 Cross bar rear side (pic. B) 60.71.498 SP
35 Caster with brake (pic. B) 60.60.891 SP
36 Caster (pic. B) 60.60.890 SP
37 Washer (pic. B) 2016.1454 SP
38 Fixing bracket side panel (pic. B) 60.70.842 SP
39 Extension pipe water connec. (pic. B) 50.00.073 SP
40 Reinforcement left (pic. C) 60.60.352 SP
41 Reinforcement right (pic. C) 60.60.351 SP
42 Lower part of leg (pic. C) 12.00.224 SP
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Combi Duo kit for gas units 62 - 102

Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
1 Stiffening plate (no number)
2  Exhaust channel 60.72.178 SP
3  Lid of exhaust channel 60.72.180 SP
4  Vent pipe 60.70.477 SP
5 Exhaust pipe steam 70.00.661 SP
6 Exhaust pipe hot air 70.00.660 SP
7  Vent box 60.72.001 SP
8 Gasket vent pipe of 102 E ab 09/2011 60.60.548 SP
Gasket vent pipe of 62 E ab 09/2011 60.72.533 SP
Gasket vent pipe of 62/102 E bis 08/2011 60.72.544 SP
9 Drain pipe 54.01.323 SP
10 Mounting bolt 60.60.244 SP
11  Cooling fan 40.03.425 SP
12 Cover of cooling fan 60.72.449 SP
13 Rear panel 60.72.456 SP
14 Left side panel 60.72.084 SP
15 Front panel 60.72.082 SP
16 Right side panel 60.72.086 SP
17 USB cable 40.04.147 SP
18 Cover of USB interface 40.04.090 SP
19 Cutting clamp 40.04.217 SP
20 Cable gland M20 40.00.320 SP
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Combi Duo kit for gas units 62 - 102
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Pos.

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
519
36
37
38
518
40
41

Parts description

Joint connector

Ground terminal

Cover clima flap for units up to 08/2011
Screw for cover of units up to 08/2011
Supply cable of cooling fan

Frame complete (pic. A)

Roll complete (pic. A)

Ground plate (pic. A)

Slider (pic. A)

Roll complete 60 mm (pic. A)
Washer (pic. A)

Carrier for caster left (pic. B)

Carrier for caster right (pic. B)

Cross bar front side (pic. B)

Cross bar rear side (pic. B)

Caster with brake (pic. B)

Caster (pic. B)

Washer (pic. B)

Extension pipe water connec. (pic. B)
Reinforcement left (pic. C)
Reinforcement right (pic. C)

Lower part of leg (pic. C)

Article Number

4002.0103
4001.1222
60.72.763
10.00.792
40.03.133
60.71.997
60.60.505
60.60.877
60.60.878
60.60.546
2016.1454
60.60.514
60.60.515
60.60.519
60.71.499
60.60.891
60.60.890
2016.1454
50.00.073
60.60.395
60.60.394
12.00.224

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
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Combi Duo kit ship version 61 - 101
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Parts description

Stiffening plate

Gasket vent pipe 61/101 as of 09/2011
Gasket vent pipe 61/101 up to 08/2011
Vent box

Gasket vent box

Vent pipe

Bracket

Cover for dome

Bracket for front panel

Front panel

Reinforcement panel left
Reinforcement panel right

Unit leg 150 mm

Fixing unit leg

Article Number

60.72.601
60.71.955
60.72.543
60.71.957
16.01.748
60.72.611
60.70.459
60.72.614
60.71.464
60.72.613
60.60.352
60.60.351
2039.0132
2760.1617

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
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Combi Duo kit ship version 62 - 102

-

Pos. Parts description
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Stiffening plate

Gasket vent pipe of 102 E ab 09/2011
Gasket vent pipe of 62 E ab 09/2011
Gasket vent pipe of 62/102 E bis 08/2011
Vent box

Gasket vent box

Vent pipe

Bracket

Cover for dome

Bracket for front panel

Front panel

Reinforcement panel left
Reinforcement panel right

Unit leg 150 mm

Fixing unit leg

Article Number

60.72.602
60.60.548
60.72.533
60.72.544
60.72.001
16.01.434
60.72.625
60.70.459
60.72.614
60.71.464
60.72.613
60.60.395
60.60.394
2039.0132
2760.1617

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
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Combi Duo kit electric units 61/101 on 62/102

<
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Pos. Parts description
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Stiffening plate

Gasket vent pipe SCC
Gasket vent pipe. SCC_WE
Cap nut

Washer

Vent pipe

Extension of vent pipe for 101
Mounting bolt

Screw M6x16

Cover clima valve

USB cable

Cooling fan

Cover of cooling fan
Vent channel

Right side panel

Left side panel

Front panel

Rear panel

Cover of USB interface
Cutting clamp

Cable gland M20

Joint connector

Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

(no number)

60.72.544 SP
60.72.533 SP
10.00.745 SP
1308.0160 SP
60.72.651 SP
60.70.600 SP
60.60.244 SP
1006.0760 SP
87.00.186 SP
40.04.147 SP
40.03.425 SP
60.72.449 SP
60.72.666 SP
60.72.505 SP
60.71.980 SP
60.71.994 SP
60.72.507 SP
40.04.090 SP
40.04.217 SP
40.00.320 SP
4002.0103 SP
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Combi Duo kit electric units 61/101 on 62/102

Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
23 Ground terminal 4001.1222 SP
- Supply cable of cooling fan 40.03.133 SP
24 Frame complete (pic. A) 60.71.997 SP
25 Rolls complete (pic. A) 60.60.505 SP
26  Ground plate (pic. A) 60.60.877 SP
27  Slider (pic. A) 60.60.878 SP
28 Rolls complete 60 mm (pic. A) 60.60.546 SP
29  Washer (pic. A) 2016.1454 SP
30  Carrier for caster left (pic. B) 60.60.514 SP
31  Carrier for caster right (pic. B) 60.60.515 SP
32  Cross bar (pic. B) 60.60.519 SP
33  Caster with brake (pic. B) 60.60.891 SP
34  Caster (pic. B) 60.60.890 SP
35  Washer (pic. B) 2016.1454 SP
36  Extension pipe water connec. (pic. B) 50.00.073 SP
37  Reinforcement left (pic. C) 60.60.395 SP
38 Reinforcement right (pic. C) 60.60.394 SP
39 Lower part of leg (pic. C) 12.00.224 SP
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Combi Duo kit gas units 61/101 on 62/102
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Parts description

Stiffening plate

Gasket vent pipe 50 mm units up to 08/2011
Gasket vent pipe 60 mm for 62 as of 09/2011
Gasket vent pipe of 102 as of 09/2011
Exhaust pipe 50 mm

Exhaust pipe 63 mm

Vent pipe

Extension vent pipe

Exhaust channel

Extension exhaust pipe

Mounting bolt

Screw

Mounting plate clima valve

Right side panel

Front panel

Left side panel

Rear panel

Cooling fan

Cover of cooling fan

USB cable

Drain pipe

Cover of USB interface

Cutting clamp

Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

(no number)

60.72.544 SP
60.72.533 SP
60.60.548 SP
70.00.393 SP
70.00.786 SP
60.72.664 SP
60.70.600 SP
60.72.658 SP
60.70.602 SP
60.60.244 SP
10.00.792 SP
60.72.763 SP
60.72.305 SP
60.72.272 SP
60.72.307 SP
60.72.519 SP
40.03.425 SP
60.71.576 SP
40.04.147 SP
54.01.323 SP
40.04.090 SP
40.04.217 SP
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Combi Duo kit gas units 61/101 on 62/102

Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
23  Cable gland M20 40.00.320 SP
24 Joint connector 4002.0103 SP
25  Ground terminal 4001.1222 SP
- Supply cable of cooling fan 40.03.133 SP
26  Frame complete (pic. A) 60.71.997 SP
27 Rolls complete (pic. A) 60.60.505 SP
28  Ground plate (pic. A) 60.60.877 SP
29  Slider (pic. A) 60.60.878 SP
30 Rolls complete 60 mm (pic. A) 60.60.546 SP
31 Washer (pic. A) 2016.1454 SP
32  Carrier for caster left (pic. B) 60.60.514 SP
33  Carrier for caster right (pic. B) 60.60.515 SP
34  Cross bar (pic. B) 60.60.519 SP
35  Caster with brake (pic. B) 60.60.891 SP
36 Caster (pic. B) 60.60.890 SP
37  Washer (pic. B) 2016.1454 SP
38 Extension pipe water connec. (pic. B) 50.00.073 SP
39 Reinforcement left (pic. C) 60.60.395 SP
40 Reinforcement right (pic. C) 60.60.394 SP
41  Lower part of leg (pic. C) 12.00.224 SP
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Integrated fat drain 201
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Parts description

Pipe elbow DN 50 87,5°
Pipe DN 50 x 553 mm
Pipe DN 50 x 270 mm
Ball valve

Adapter pipe

Pipe DN 50 x 285 mm
Pipe elbow 90° for ball valve
Drain pipe with handle
Bracket for ball valve
Case for GN container
GN-container 1/1 150 mm
Lid for GN container
Housing floor models integrated fat drain
Gasket

Teflon tape

Sticker ,Hot surface*
Cover

Fat collector

Rail right for fat collector
Rail left for fat collector
Residual fat collector

Article Number

60.72.636
60.72.738
60.72.740
60.72.729
60.72.684
60.72.722
60.72.607
60.72.609
60.72.992
60.73.279
6013.1146
60.73.061
12.01.212
60.72.825
5012.0524
10.01.075
60.73.080
60.72.989
60.72.986
60.72.987
60.73.064

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
Acc
Acc
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
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Integrated fat drain 202
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Parts description

Pipe elbow DN 50 87,5°
Pipe DN 50 x 650 mm

Pipe DN 50 x 370 mm

Ball valve

Adapter pipe

Pipe DN 50 x 390 mm

Pipe elbow 90° for ball valve
Drain pipe with handle
Bracket for ball valve

Case for GN container
GN-container 1/1 150 mm
Lid for GN container
Housing floor models integrated fat drain
Gasket

Teflon tape

Sticker ,Hot surface"

Cover

Fat collector

Rail right for fat collector
Rail left for fat collector
Bracket of residual fat collector
Residual fat collector

Article Number

60.72.636
60.72.739
60.72.737
60.72.729
60.72.684
60.72.725
60.72.607
60.72.609
60.72.946
60.73.279
6013.1146
60.73.061
12.01.212
60.72.825
5012.0524
10.01.075
60.73.080
60.72.943
60.72.980
60.72.957
60.73.039
60.73.060

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
Acc
Acc
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
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Integrated fat drain 201 / 202

Pos. Parts description

A1 WON

Plug 201/202

Bracket for plug 201/202

Fat collector 201

Fat collector 202

Drip channel for trolley 201/202

Article Number

60.72.596
60.73.086
60.73.109
60.73.105
60.73.099

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
SP
SP
Acc
Acc
SP
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Integrated fat drain 61-102 on stand

Pos. Parts description

1 Jerry can 10l

2 Bracket for ball valve
3 Pipe holder rear panel
4 Ball valve

5 Adapter pipe

6 Pipe elbow 90° for ball valve
7 Drain pipe with handle
8 Pipe elbow DN 50

9 Pipe DN 50 200 mm
10  Pipe DN 50 285 mm
11  Pipe DN 50 390 mm
12  Gasket

13  Teflon tape

Article Number

60.72.619
60.72.823
60.72.605
60.72.729
60.72.684
60.72.607
60.72.609
60.72.636
60.72.721
60.72.722
60.72.725
60.72.825
5012.0524

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
Acc
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SCC-WE V02
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Integrated fat drain Duo on stand 61-102
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Parts description

Bracket ball valve 1/1 GN
Bracket ball valve 2/1 GN
Pipe holder top

Pipe holder right

Pipe holder left

Screw M6x10

Cap nut M6

Case for jerry can

Pipe elbow DN 50

Pipe DN 50 150 mm
Pipe DN 50 250 mm
Pipe DN 50 180 mm
Pipe DN 50 350 mm
Pipe DN 50 553 mm
Gasket

Sticker ,Hot surface*
Pipe elbow 90° f. ball valve
Ball valve

Adapter

Drain pipe with handle
Jerry can 10l

Article Number  Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

60.72.834 SP
60.72.843 SP
60.72.859 SP
60.72.885 SP
60.72.899 SP
1006.0762 SP
1106.0360 SP
60.73.279 SP
60.72.636 SP
60.72.716 SP
60.72.717 SP
60.72.723 SP
60.72.724 SP
60.72.738 SP
60.72.825 SP
10.01.075 SP
60.72.607 SP
60.72.729 SP
60.72.684 SP
60.72.609 SP
60.72.619 Acc
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Integrated fat drain Duo legs/casters 61-102

Pos. Parts description

A WDN P

GN-container

Lid GN-container

Lid GN-container
Bracket ball valve 1/1 GN
Bracket ball valve 2/1 GN
Pipe holder top

Pipe holder right

Pipe holder left

Screw M6x10

Cap nut M6

Case for GN container
Pipe elbow DN 50 87,5
Pipe DN 50 150 mm
Pipe DN 50 250 mm
Pipe DN 50 180 mm
Pipe DN 50 350 mm
Pipe DN 50 553 mm
Gasket

Drain pipe with handle
Sticker ,Hot surface”
Pipe elbow 90° for ball valve
Ball valve

Adapter

Article Number

6013.1210
60.72.745
60.72.696
60.72.834
60.72.843
60.72.859
60.72.885
60.72.899
1006.0762
1106.0360
60.73.279
60.72.636
60.72.716
60.72.717
60.72.723
60.72.724
60.72.738
60.72.825
60.73.294
10.01.075
60.72.607
60.72.729
60.72.684

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)

Acc
Acc
Acc
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SCC-WE V02
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Integrated fat drain 61-102
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Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)

Accessory (Acc)
1 Plug for units with trolley 60.73.441 SP
2 Plug for units with hinging rack 60.72.594 SP
3 Plastic cover 60.72.432 SP
4 Gasket 60.72.825 SP
5 Pipe elbow DN 50 60.72.636 SP
6 Drip container 61/101 60.72.590 Acc
Drip container 62/102 60.72.617 Acc
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Catering 61/101

Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)

Accessory (Acc)
1 Caster with break 60.73.163 SP
2 Caster 60.73.162 SP
3 Fixing bracket 60.30.594 SP
4 Retaining bracket for mobile stand 60.30.498 SP
5 Support with retainer left 60.73.177 SP
6 Support with retainer right 60.73.178 SP
7 Stainless steel legs 100 mm 2039.0129 SP
8 Cross bar front 60.60.974 SP
9 Cross bar rear 60.71.498 SP
10  Extension water connection 50.00.073 SP
11  Angle bracket for side panel 60.70.842 SP
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Catering 62/102

Pos. Parts description Article Number  Service part (SP)

Accessory (Acc)
1 Caster with break 60.73.163 SP
2 Caster 60.73.162 SP
3 Fixing bracket 60.30.594 SP
4 Retaining bracket for mobile stand 60.30.498 SP
5 Support with retainer left 60.73.179 SP
6 Support with retainer right 60.73.180 SP
7 Stainless steel legs 100 mm 2039.0129 SP
8 Cross bar front 60.60.519 SP
9 Cross bar rear 60.71.499 SP
10  Extension water connection 50.00.073 SP
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Vario Smoker

Pos. Parts description

1 Power supply 200-240 V
- Power supply 100-127 V
2 Smoker box

Article Number

60.73.124
60.73.118
60.73.126

Service part (SP)
Accessory (Acc)
SP
SP
SP

SCC-WE V02
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